XKSERAGICCDHABZR BEHJAICBDTRICEBEL TS L,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I'emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

AVFIYRHAE G poswo
MAINTENANCE MANUAL MotorSports

~—ACE SPEC |

L/\

Inferno GT2 Race Spec readyset (with Syncro KT-201)
1.8 Scale Radio Controlled .25 Engine Powered 4WD Touring Car

4 A
OFRIFEITBICHRBLTHNET, XUFTFUAPN—YOIHADRIC @A VTFUAPN—YRHET BRE, EAPEmERLETENLS
BEILLTLEEWY, AT FUAPHITORENASE. KBEVWRY lEREMFTTIEE W,
OIRFEES L BYtt 21— EREZTERVWEDE(Z2 W, .
@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. .;2§gﬁ;iggt;fr§izgsns Z;lzcrews G- when pariorming
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when P R
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling . o .
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop. @ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend

. . o der Montage am Modell verlieren.
@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren

Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder

. : @Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pieces du
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie h L P
sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO grAesia . s de perls; lee fomplacer Inmedisament
Deutschland. 5 ; : :
. . . @ Tenga precaucion de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
.Get_le notice décrit les différentes phg_ses de montage et de el mantenimiento o de cambiar algn repuesto.
maintenance du modéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le

modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probléme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del n s H n
moc_lelo. Por favor conserve egte manual siempre amano para HiE FWEST RATIO COMTROL NDDELS
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\_ hora de cambiar algan repuesto.

HURMAROLY, FEG(HMETETLESHENET, Speciications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankindigungen mbglich! (FZE3{LFE)
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans preavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso NO. 31 833
@ Capyright 2011 KYOSHO CORPORATION /4 il 4 i 2 1

31833-MMO1



fiic#2 Zx %% /ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

HIITICRERTE
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
M IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

f ERTSIROMBVICE, +HERLTEZWN,

-

—HRNGTIR
TOOLS / Werkzeug
OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS

FYRCA>TWAIR
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS|

Foeyl—
ACCESSORIES / Zubehér
ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

WAL > F (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) W+ EZ0/8— (K B )
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Sechskantschlissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)

Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)

1.5mm EEEEEEEEEEJ
2mm
Needle Nose Pliers
2.5mm Flachzange

3mm ) Pinces plates
Alicates de punta fina

Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

WSUARYF

B+FL2F(XK)
Cross Wrench (big)
Kreuzschlissel (grof3)
Cleé en croix (grande)
Llave de cruz (Grande)

Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S)

—H =)

| AN
Silstnig Frein filet / Fijatornillos
Schere q
Ciseaux No.96178 m

ﬂ

ul Tijera .
==703¢ «T.

No.96154

KYOSHO A2+ )L )L—

KYOSHO Special Glue

R A

Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber

Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo

| ESulRrki|

Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung

Ow 494+ k (P3&EE/10cc)
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

W=y /= WOy —+47
Wire Cutters Sharp Hobby Knife No.36219
Seitenschneider Scharfes Bastelmesser SPFA7TwI)—7—
Pince coupante Cutter SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
E Alicate cortacables Cuchilla de Hobby REIBAHLE
B+HRr—ILL>F > ALESOIR SPECIAL
Cross Wheel Wrench HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA
Felgenschluessel =7
Clé démonte pneus L -ﬁﬁ ;
Llave de ruedas —‘ \ W T AREEEH
Rubber Cement
1 Gummi-Kleber
o) Colle & pneus FAMIAFET, B - 15nmOABHHTESTRTT,
A“‘:I Cola de contacto No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
) Spitzahle Unerl&Blich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Poingon ‘I‘E Lécher, einfach und sauber!
Punzon Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
—— — effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

N T Y

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

L R R T R NIRRT

L Y Y

#IZTHIDEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

HIZTORNICTROZ EIERLTLEE W,

Q- DHBR LR Fis WMEEERT S,
OFy FORBEEN DD,
HEA—FR, FRFBEDELLS, SELWRH O
[Eh, Yt M —HF— 3=, Feo@EE<IEE W,
QNS RROErPY I I MBI EVWESIET S H
EEFICLTHBLENSHITS,
@TPEAEFEH S EEE - - -
ﬁg:&ﬁ‘@(rh%&b*@ﬁéhéi‘{‘ﬁw‘c<
= TS
i, SR ERETEETHHIEEANELR
CHDET,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model's
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Maodelles.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Soliten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.

@Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht iberdrehen!

Correct

(:)Hmm@
Bon

Correcto

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

Avant I'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d'abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialise ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pigces! Veérifiez-les & I'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu'a ce que la pieéce & monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez &
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d'abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@®Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirid.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A |a hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.
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I TRIDEE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

Fwv b, BPREVES EAPIWEENIECA>TWET, HAZSICEFETHNHDEFTOTHERLTHSHITT
<&,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams
on the left side in each assembly step.

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GroBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wahrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.

Ce kit contient des vis et des piéces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a echelle réelle a gauche
de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifigue los tornillos en el verdadero escalar
esquemas en el lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

@ 2 DiEH /SCREWS @\ D -1 X / OTHER HARDWARE
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS
EZ TPE 2 3x12mm E A 3mm Pviv—-Fwhk E4 EUvT
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4
(I 4 N -
J - 3mm amm b
FruwTER TPHZER 12mm f f T T
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw > N .
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm AZJL - ~PUZT 5.8mm EOM—IL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm %52 Matsl Eushing - Ball Easring ‘ Pillow Ball
Tornillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager - Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes R g o 5.5
5 Pl Vi FH Sxtomin Casquillo Metalico - Rodamiento fodacn i
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H Smm i
YIE2 YRR l Om
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw
SK Schraube Gewindestift T Gt D
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 5.8
Tormnillo F/H Prisionero ldemm amm
'mmmmm m
= N, = . n, . | § :
BiizEHO)=FiN So funktioniert die Bauanleitung &L Example )

How to read the instruction manual: Comment lire les instruction:

Cémo leer el manual de instrucciones: Exemple BEiSpiel Ejemplo )

A: ZOBETHITIEB LT OEM. = —— - "
B: /WSSO &E. E<E. SHE 1 70> b AN 2 32 [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
C: v FHORIE, EAEERWTE— Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera %
?;o.b_;ﬁtﬂgfegtmiﬁ%mx&?f;gv&
AT B F—No. BLTLEE W, Y
L 4)5x 10 A )
D: HABA TS DI — ABAENT @sx b
WEY, Y—7ICERBL THETTEED Lager
TLHEEW, T—20DF BT
w%i:%'ﬁ\i@“n 7 DERIR, BN—Y Bague Métal 5x10mm

Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

A: Gives the name of the part being made and
the serial number of steps for assembling. 4
B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

C: All parts, except screws, are identified by key OF 24 9%
Numbers. When purchasing spare parts, KingRin _
identify the key number of the part required Achsscherikstholzen
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts Vis a fusée T
page, which shows the purchasable spare King Pin B
parts and the key numbers contained within.

D: This instruction manual uses several O Q:M ............. 4
symbols. Pay careful attention to them

during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

A: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu A: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de  A: Indica el nimero del Paso y la Parte a ser
bauende Teil werden angegeben. la piéce a assembler. montada.

B: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in B: Numéro de référence de la piéce, nom, B: Nimero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
OriginalgroBe und Anzahl. illust-ration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée. escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

C: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer C: Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont C: Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der identifiées par un numeéro de référence. Pour identificadas por un numero. Para
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste, I'achat de piéces de rechange, trouvez ce comprarlas por separado,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende numeéro dans la liste pour piéces de rechange mire el nimero en la lista de piezas y apunte
Bestellnummer liefert. a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de la referencia de la columna izquierda.

D: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le D: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos
Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf numeéro de commande correspondant. simbolos.

]Qder Seite erklart werden. D: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les Téngalos en cuenta durante el mon‘taie_

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.




I TRIDEE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

ﬂ FAFICEDRTWEY—7 Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:  Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

. EBLTHITEZM. EERU&LDICHIT S, LY AT 5 & D EHITS,
F Pay close attention here! Assemble left and right sides the same way. (cl__"W  Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. ’ Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez le cité gauche comme le coté droit. La piéce doit pouvoir pivater autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Aseglrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente,
{E1k&, HSOMRICHEITS,

,, BEEACEET 5.
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
) CA Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Apligue pegamento cianocrilato

Temporarily tighten. Assemble in the specified order.

Vorlaufig festziehen. €) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Vissez temporairement. Assemblez dans |'ordre indiqué.

Apriete de manera provisional. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

' TLAREERTEET 3.
Apply rubber type glue.
EER  Gummikieber.
Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.

Appliquer du frein filet. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Repita las veces sefaladas.

)| [ =] EN

F¥OvIHERS, 2ty MEILTS (F).
Apply threadlocker (screw cement). X2 Assemble as many times as specified.
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.

IR ERD, ehyb¥3, R~ .
Apply grease. Cut off shaded portion. True-to-scale diagram.
Fetten. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. Mafstabsgetreue Darstellung.
Graissez. Coupez la partie grisée. lllustration & I'échelle.
Aplicar grasa. Corte la zona oscurecida. Dibujo a tamarnio real.
BUREA G ? 2mmDNEHITS (F) . Y RKAEAY LT D,
X Must be purchased separately! Drill holes with the specified diameter. ‘0\ Cut off excess.
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! 2mm Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @. \ Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Doit étre acheté séparément! Percez des trous dans le @ indigué. Coupez I'excés.
Debe comprarse por separado. Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada. Corte el sobrante.




1 7% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

® (zavk/UvmA)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(Pour l'avant et l'arriere)
(Delantero y Trasero)

4x4mm EYv FEX D4 x 10mm A

Set Screw Shim
Gewindestift Unterlegscheibe
Vis BTR 4x4mm Rondelle de callage 5§
Prisionero 4x4mm Arandela (B)8x 16 x 5mm X7 U >4
11— 2 @ ____________________ 8 Ball Bearing
Kugellager
(8)6mm QL% Roulements a billes
O-ring @26x14mm ¥+ 7k (B) Rodamiento
O-Ring Shaft (Black)
Joint thorigue Welle (Schwarz)
O Junta Térica Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir) 2
-------------- 2 Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra)

Zavk/YUVH
X2 For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et l'arrigre
Delantero y Trasero

2 77 %% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

D_,/@

‘

@ (zo> /YY)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)

1
I
1
|
|
1
1
|
I
|
1
|
|
1
|
|
1
I

ZOvk/UYVH
X2 For front and rear
vorn & hinten

(Z7Ax» +/UYHA)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)

Pour l'avant et 'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

7 774 )l No.SIL5000
Diff. Qil #5000
Differential-Oel

Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

3x12mm

©)8x 16 x 5mm K7 Y V& (Pour l'avant et I'arriére) (Pour l'avant et l'arriére) 3x12mm
- Ball Bearing (Delantero y Trasero) (Delantero y Trasero)
Kugellager
Roulements a billes ()26 x 14mm ¥+ 7k (8) 3x12mm TPHZER ®6mm QY4
Rodamiento Shaft (Black) TP F/H Screw O-ring
Welle (Schwarz) S!( Treibschraube O-Ring
Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir) Vis TP F/H 3x12mm Joint thorique
------- 2 Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra) Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H Junta Térica
s 2 DW@ ------------------ s L ) 2
2 24y FEITS (), oW =S DIRICHIIT S, X BB A S TIAEES,
Assemble as many times as specified. el Assemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately! =T Apply grease.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Fetten.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. Assemblez dans |'ordre indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément! Graissez.
Repita las veces sefialadas. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Debe comprarse por separado. Aplicar grasa.

5




3 ¥ FR w2 2/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel arriére / Caja de transmision Trasera

U7
Rear Differential

Hintere Gear Differential —_

Différentiel Arriére
Diferencial Trasera

4x20mm TPHZEZXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

s

4x25mm TPHSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x25mm
Tornillo 4x25mm TP F/H

>

MEEEZT. Ny
TYATHET S,
Adjust the backlash

with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit

Distanzscheiben justieren
Ajuster |'entre-dents

avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con
las arandelas.

4x25mm

(5)8x 16 x 5mm X7 U5
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Roulements a billes 13x 16 x 0.5mm A (B Thick)  26x8mm TPYSEZR

Rodamiento

20013 x 16 x 0.3mm /4 (& Thin) TP F/H Screw

Shim SK Treibschraube
Unterlegscheibe Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Rondelle de callage Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H
Arandela Mﬁ4

2
S -2
U+ 477K v &~ 2 / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehiuse > ;Tr’?nr;‘:%:_{;i E:ifﬁﬁfﬁﬁ"me Rat spots.
Carter de différentiel arriére / Caja de transmisién Trasera Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten
Flachen fest.

4x10mm EX Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Screw Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes
LK Schraube planas del eje.
Vis 4x10mm

[ -

4x15mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x15mm
[ Tornillo 4x15mm TP

@Far>rhay7(L)
Joint Cup (L)
Getriebeausgang (L)
Noix de cardan (Longue)
Vaso Salida Palier (L)

4x10mm “?ﬁ

5x4mm v hcEZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm
Prisionero 5x4mm

4x15mm
ESORICEITS, TUA%EED, 2¥AOvIREES,
Assemble in the specified order. L Apply grease. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten.

Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

Graisse:

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Z. Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplicar grasa. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




5 24 32— [ Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm TPHZER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

[ Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H
_______________ 4

70> k¥4 Ry 7 X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

AT

Front Differential
Vorne Gear Differential
Différentiel Avant
Diferencial Delantera

- HEEEZT,
Ny Swia 20
EFET B, ®D
Adjust the backlash

with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit Q Q
Distanzscheiben justieren
Ajuster I'entre-dents
avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con
las arandelas.

2]

4x20mm

[
& =N
4x20mm TPER 26x8mm TPH LR S %\\\
TP Screw TP F/H Screw %\ —==2 6x8mm
LK Treibschr SK Treibschraube 2 6x8mm
Vis TP 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm :
- Tornillo 4x20mm TP Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP FH
[ ________ 2 Dmm ________________ 4 (5)8x16x5mm ~F U4
‘ Ball Bearing
4x20mm TPHSEZR 183 x 16 x 0.5mm A (& Thick) ggﬁiﬁgei:s abilles
TP F/H Screw 2013 x 16 x 0.3mm 34 (4 Thin) Bodéartiicits
SK Treibschraube Shim
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Unterlegscheibe
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Rondelle de callage [/ # N\ \\ | | o
Arandela
oW =S DIRICHEII TS, TUAERES,
sl Assemble in the specified order. =l Apply grease.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten.
Assemblez dans |'ordre indiqué. Graissez.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplicar grasa.




7 70> kFVRw 2 Z [ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

TSREICEY NERZEET 2.
Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

4x20mm

4x20mm
5x4mm v hEX 4 x20mm TPHSEXR @ FarvhkhyZ L
Set Screw TP F/H Screw Joint Cup (L)
Gewindestift SK Treibschraube Getriebeausgang (L)
Vis BTR 5x4mm Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Noix de cardan (Longue)
Prisionero 5x4mm Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Vaso Salida Palier (L)

2+ 2— [ Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm TPHZEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H

gy >

FIOvIREES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




22K —R = w3 /2 Speed Transmission / 2-Gang-Getriebe

E Boite de vitesse / Cambio 2 velocidades

26x12mm ¥y v FER Q
Cap Screw 2.6x12mm
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tomillo allen
----- 2
26x4mm HIEA
F/H Screw
SK Schraube

Vis F/H 2.6x4mm
Tornillo 2.6x4mm F/H
| mﬂ ________________ 3

3x6mm £
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3xBmm

Tornillo 3x8mm
[ s

®5mm A—F—

Roller
Roller
Bille
Casquillo @26x3x55mm #5—
Collar
@ |:| 2 Gleitlager

Bague

@ﬁx 10x3mmAF Y »o Casquillo @,"

Ball Bearing

Kugellager

Roulements & billes @ 2EATU T

Rodamiento 2 Speed Spring
Feder

Muelle

Ressort
----- 2

2 2.6x12mm

iy

2.6x4mm

I
|
I
I
|
1
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
1
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
'

@ 26mmFry TEAEMHST—LBLBETULHEFDS2E3/4EEDEH D,

Tighten 2.6mm Cap Screw to @ Collar till the screw stops, and unscrew
2 and 3/4 turns, then please set up according to the track condition.
2,6 mm Schraube komplett einschrauben, dann 3/4 Drehungen Umdrehungen wieder
herausdrehen. Die Feinjustierung muss auf der Strecke erfolgen.
Serrer fermement la vis BTR de 2,6mm de la bague , puis dévisser la de
3/4 tours tours puis ajuster selon la piste.
Apriete el Tornillo allen 2.6mm al casquilio @ hasta que el tope, ahora afléjelo
3/4 giro vueltas y ajuste segln las condiciones de la pista.

EADESEBWELSIET B,

Screw head should not be out of the surface.
Schraubenkopf solite nicht aus der Oberflache sein.

La téte de la vis ne devrait pas étre dehors de la surface.
La cabeza del tomnillo no debe estar fuera de la superficie.

Boite de vitesse / Cambio 2 velocidades

22 E— K= w3 /2 Speed Transmission / 2-Gang-Getriebe

4xd4mm €y FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm

Prisionero 4x4mm
[~y
Sxd4mm v FEX

Set Screw

Gewindestift
Vis BTR Sx4mm

G@Gx 10 x 5mm 75—
Collar
Gleitlager
Bague
Casquillo

-1

(B)sxtexsmm ~FUvy  @Bex1zximm Tyir—

Ball Bearing Washer
Kugellager Scheibe
Roulements a billes Rondelle 6x12x1mm

Rodamiento Arandela 6x12x1mm

Euw 71
Long Lang Short  Kurz
Longue Largo Courte Corto

o Sxdmm

Foaficty REAEEEYT 3,

Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

WUIRIAI T EBE AE2FEFICED S,

<Y IAITORE >
< ADJUSTMENT OF THE GEAR SHIFT TIMING >

< Das 3-Gang-Getriebe >

< REGLAGE DE LA BOITE DE VITESSE =

< AJUSTE DEL CAMBIO =

Adjust the shiit timing by loosening or tightening both sides of 2.6x12mm cap screws equally.

Stellen Sie das Anderungstiming ein durch das Lockern oder das Verschérlen von beid Seiten von 2 6x12mm Mitzenschrauben gleich.

Ajustez le réglage du changement en défaisant ou serrant les deux chtés de 2.6x12mm casquette visse également.

Ajuste el cambio que cronometra soltando o apretando ambos lados de 2.6x12mm tornillos de la gorra igualmente.

LIRS OMBERE, B2

BT LI EIEHTITETIREEL,

For reasons of safety, do not perform
adjustments while the engine is running!

Einstellungen nur bei stehendem Motor
vornehmen, Verletzungsgefahr!

Pour votre sécurité, n'effectuer aucun
réglage lorsque le moteur fonctionne !

Por razones de seguridad no realice ningdn
ajuste mientras el motor esté funcionando.

AL F (2mm)

Hex Wrench (2mm) YT FAETHEBLGS,
Sechskantschlissel (2mm) Shift timing becomes slower.
Clé Hexagonale (2mm) Schaltpunkt spaeter

Llave Allen (2mm) Temps de passage plus tard.

Cambia mas lentamente

Q7o 13071R<BB.
Shift timing becomes quicker.
Schaltpunkt frugher
Temps de passage plus tot.
Cambia mas rapidamente

FEOMICHIITS. [/ Assemble in the specified order. / In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. / Realice el montaje en el orden Indicado.

F0y 7RETESD. /| Apply threadiocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. / Appliquer du frein filet. / Aplique liquido fijatornillos.
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-I 1 & —F ¥R w 7 2 [ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x12mm

@) FL—FFv U= (Y THRE)
Brake Caliper (Rear)
Bremssattel (Hinten)
Plaquette de frein (Arriére)
Zapata freno (Trasero)

=

T FL—FFrU/N—
Brake Caliper
Bremssattel
Plaquette de frein
Zapata freno

QN

3

7 FL—F/Xy K (B)
Brake Pad (Black)
Bremsbelag
Garniture de frein (Noire) 3 x 12mm E'X
Zapata freno (Negra) Screw

LK Schraube

Vis 3x12mm

S Tornillo 3x12mm
4 ﬂnw.uuuullllm\w. ---------------- 4 T 10r|nm
withian

2AE—RKZwiayv
2 Speed Transmission
2-Gang-Getriebe
Boite de vitesse
Cambio 2 velocidades

N
i

©

O #7mm
approx. 7mm

g ca. 7mm

@ il environ 7mm
aprox. 7mm

3x12mm

& —F MR 7 R/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause

Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

4x15mm TPHZE R
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H
(F\W)

(Short)
(Kurz)

(Courte)
(Corto)

4x15mm 4x15mm

FBLTHITS.

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.
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1 3 24 32— [ Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

3x10mm TPHZER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3x18mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm TP

ﬂ'-'a\‘-'.\"1'S-'a\‘-\\"-.\'-'a\‘-\\"-.\'-:-.\‘-\\‘-.\"\\'n e

1 4 474> /)\—Z 75— | Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs arriére / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

~3x10mm

HfH7R

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.

Aguijeros a utilizar Sxi2mm
4x10mm ER 3x12mm TPEZA @)7.8mm FEERHR—IL 3x10mm*¥v v TER
Screw TP Screw Flange Ball Cap Screw
LK Schraube LK Treibschr Kugel m. Bund Inbusschraube
Vis 4x10mm Vis TP 3x12mm Boule épaulée Vis
Tornillo 4x10mm Tornillo 3x12mm TP Rétula biselada Tomillo allen
([ 4 osagm - 2 [[:j ---------------- 2 8

4x10mm

FER L THEITS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.
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|
U A~ 23> /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung : L il »ROY—%
Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera For Right Marked “R"
2 P : Rechts R links markiert —___
= | Drolte Marqué “R” hn
@ = e LD =2 rio
For Left Marked “L” | Derecha R" derecha
Links L links markiert :
Gauche Marqué “L"

Izquierda "L" derecha

E > EEHER
Top Oben For adjusting the
Haut Parte superior  ground clearance.
. Zur Justierung der
Bodenfreiheit.
Réglage de la garde
au sol.
Para ajustar la altura.

Bottom unten

Bas Parte inferior
L S
4x12mm €y hEZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x12mm  (3§)3 x 8 x 5mm 75 h5— S5x4mm v hER
Prisionero 4x12mm Plastic Collar Set Screw
I 2 Kunststofflager Gewindestift
Entretoise plastique Vis BTR 5x4mm
(B5)8x 16 x 5mm <7 Uy Casquillo Plastico Prisionero 5x4mm
Ball Bearing @ I:l _______________ 2 m ........................ 2
Kugellager
gggl:rrr::::ga billes Sa xS @ngir:?(ézlgz ~(B) ®EUVY 5w
Shaft Welle (Schwarz) Exting g
Welle Axe 3x48mm (Noir) SRy
________ 4 A‘Xe 2.6x17mm EiG 3x48mm (Negra) C|!pS
Eje 2.6x17mm m I Clip
— By - (30 R Wﬂ

U7X ~23 32 [ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhdngung
Suspension arriére / Suspensién Trasera

@4 x 74mm ¥ 7 b

Shaft Welle

Axe 4x74mm Eje 4x74mm - 2

[

@EV YT

E-ring

E-Ring

Clips
Clip

b= ]:: N
For Left

Links

Gauche
lzquierda

HHIA
For Right
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

EEOBICHEILITS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

(W EFLC L DICHTITS,

P Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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1 7 U A~ 32 / Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

@) 5x38mm P¥v A ROVE

Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette reglable
Tirante ajustable
{H 3
(I #17.5mm
__________ 2 approx. 17.5mm
ca. 17.5mm
@7.8mm R—JLT> K
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rétula

environ 17.5mm
aprox. 17.5mm

- ZVOBLIALYRY,
The Side with groove is reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
Le coté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
El lado con la muesca es el lado con

0 10 &0mm rosca inversa.

1 8 YA~ 3 32 /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

@3x25mm A2 YUa—Ey  @7.8mm V/UFR—IL

Screw Pin Ball
Schraubachse Kugel
Vis Rotule 7.8mm

Tornillo Pasador [O] Rétula 7.8mm
w—— B
== 2

EVEN VAN

Holes for mounting.
Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.

Agujeros a utilizar. EA

oW #=EOIRICHITS, (WY EEFU & SICHEIT 3, FEB L THIIT S, 2y hEUTE(R). 11 FIE,

tlll Assemble in the specified order. /R Assemble left and right sides the same way. Pay close attention here! X Assemble as many times as specified. WALE True-to-scale diagram.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen, Bauen Sie eing linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le cdté gauche comme le cité droit. Attention! Avis important! Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. lllustration a I'échelle.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. ~ Preste atencion. Repita las veces sefialadas. Dibujo a tamafio real,
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-I 9 70 b4 )8—2ZF— | Front Shock Stay / Vordere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
_______________ 2

3x12mm TPEA 4x10mm EXR
TP Screw Screw
LK Treibschr LK Schraube
Vis TP 3x12mm Vis 4x10mm

Tornillo 4x10mm

3x12mm
2

3x12mm

4x10mm

20 70 kAT 3> [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung
Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

[ E=giil)zs
For Right
4x10mm FrvIEZ Rechts
Cap Screw Drolte
Inbusschraube Derecha
Vis
Tornillo allen
________________ 4

(5)8x 16 x 5mm X7 U >4
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

©

G92.6x17mm ¥+ 7 b
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.6x17mm
Eje 2.6x17mm

»RONY—7

Marked “R"
R links markiert
Marqué “R"
"R" derecha

s
#

5x4mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

Lager

Casquillo

— 2 @FvIANT—

Knuckle Collar

Bague épaulée de fusée

[mﬂ Prisionero 5x4mm []
_________________________ 2

s

4x10mm

* @KRIA
For Left
Links
Gauche
lzquierda

»LDT—7
Marked “L"
L links markiert
Marqué “L"
"L" derecha

(WY C5FRU &S ICHEIT S,

Y4 pssemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cté gauche comme le cité droit.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

W =S OIRICHEII TS,

sl Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

VAV IRERES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliguer du frein filet.

Apligue liquido fijatornillos.
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2 1 70> MR 23 2 [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

4x12mmty hER
Set Screw

@HEY 4
E-ring
E-Ring
Clips
Clip

GHEY 4
E-ring
E-Ring
Clips
Clip

@3 x38mm ¥ 7 b
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x38mm
Eje 3x38mm

@4 x74mm v 7 ~
Shaft
Welle
Axe 4x74mm
Eje 4x74mm

O

0 il

ERA
For Left

Gewindestift I / Links
Vis BTR 4x12mm For Right
Prisionero 4x12mm Rechts

Eﬂm ------- 2 Drolte

Derecha

Gauche
lzquierda

e

> £
e Top Oben

Haut Parte superior

For adjusting the
ground clearance.
Zur Justierung der
Bodenfreiheit.
Réglage de la garde au sol.
PAra ajustar la altura.

0 10mm

ﬂ] Bottom Unten
Bas Parte inferior
L A

22 70 A~ 3>/ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

(@8 6.8mm Y/ UFR—IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 6.8mm

@ Rétula 6.8mm
2

726.8mm R—ILT> R
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rotula

@35x24mm F Vv A RO wE
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

#6mm
approx. Bmm
ca. 6mm

environ 6mm
aprox. 6mm

SVOBHZADRY,

The Side with groove
is reverse screw.

Die markierte Seite hat
ein Linksgewinde

Le coté avec le déport
est le pas inversé.

Lado con rosca inversa.

e
=
Q \ %

oW =S OIRICHEITS,

[ = 5R U & D ICHILT B0 FEL THITSRA.

sl Assemble in the specified order. YA pssemble left and right sides the same way. Pay close attention here!
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez dans |'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Preste atencion.
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23 702 YA 3 [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

@)3x25mm A7) 21—
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

1 —

@3 x40mm AT Y1 —EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

(W 1

N

24 /N> /JX— [ Bumper / StoBstange
Pare-choc / Parachoques

3x10mm

['m\wmmm

4x20mm TPHSEZR
TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

3x10mm

3x10mm TPHSE R
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

4x35mm EX
Screw
RK Schraube
Vis 4x35mm
Tornillo 4x35mm

‘|'|'|'|'.l'.'.'.'.'.lllllll'l'l'|'|'|'|'|'.'.'.'.l'.'.'.llllll'l'l'l'|'|'|'|'|'|'|'.'.lll'.llllll'|\'|'|'|'|'|'|'|
e 2

ESORICEILITS,
Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

{ EERLC &S ICHIITS.

A Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cdté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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7 —F R v o X | Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse r )
5 Carter de différentiel central / Caja central E— > AZCER,
l 3 Note the direction.
- Einbaurichtung beachten.
3x3mm v FER Notez le sens.
Set Screw Fijarse en el dibujo.
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm Al P
Prisionero 3x3mm QOutside Inside
1) 2 Aussenseite Innenseite
axomm £ e |
Screw 3x10mm
LK Schraube 1
Vis 3x8mm .3 J
@ Tornillo 3x8mm
N
3x10mm TPEZR C-EWbDEER,
TP Screw Use thick one.
LK Treibschr ——Y Dicke beachten!
Vis TP 3x10mm Ak~ Utiliser I'entretoise épaisse.
Tornillo 3x10mm TP - Utilizar el grueso.
.................. 4 J
=571) i
g\.‘r}' ) .;JDO' / E‘{teerlng / Lenkung ——
irection / Direccion Note the direction.
£ Einbaurichtung beachten.
%) 5.8mm EOR—IL (58) Long Notez le sens.
Pillow Ball (silver) 5 Lang @\ Fijarse en el dibujo.
Kugelschraube (silber) Short  Longue
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm 4x10mm
Rotula 5.8mm (Plateado)
-1
©6)6 x 10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing 4x10mm E2
Lager Screw
Bague Métal 6x10mm IV—'}I(S ii?roa;;e
. 2 ~
Casquillo Metalico 6x10mm Tornillo 4x10mm
........... o (-2
4x10mm
3x10mm D wiie—
@7\7_'7') T hT— Washer
Steering Collar Scheibe A
Lager Rondelle 3x10mm P 3x10mm
Entretoise Arandela 3x10mm
Casquillo direccién J

Ol

0 ZAF 7~ -
Smm PGy BETTIRIEY

Steering Pin
Nylon Nut Lenkungsstift
Kunststoffmutter Axe Direction
Ecrou nylon

Hexagono direccién
Tuerca Nylon g

© G- (O [[Pmm

3mm

FER L THEITS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

{18,

| Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.
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ATTF YUY | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
| %&&%ﬁ ressmnsssana 1

Tornillo 4x10mm F/H
| ]j]]] ............ 2

3x15mm HZEZR

[

3mm FOv+wy bk
@Fr—r—h>—

(9 6.8mm R—JL (§8)

3mm

©f

(8)6.8mm H—JLT K (L)

4x10mm TPEZ

TP Screw

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm TP

3x10mm TPHSEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

3x10mm TPEZA

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP
NN N 1

4x10mm HZER
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm F/H

4x10mm(TP) 4:‘3
|

4x10mm/?

- RIEHDEREHNLTHES,
Remove these screws and
3x10mm(TP) retighten after installing ({00).
Schrauben entfernen und nach
ﬁ“ Montage von @ wieder festziehen.
f = Retirer ces vis et les revisser
J?ﬁ . - 4x10mm 0}

sl d
-

aprés avoir installer (0.
Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos
después de instalar (100.

316

w6 TR,
rg- Note the direction.
= Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fijarse en el dibujo.

=W
Long
Lang
Longue 5,
Largo  ghort
Kurz
Courte
Corto

3x10mm(TP F/H)

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

Tapered Collar
Scheibe, konisch
Rondelle incurvée
Arandela biselada

Ball (silver)
Kugel (silber)
Rotule (argent)

0 10

| XRRARRARE ARARARRERA CXNRAARARY
\.

#24.5mm /
approx. 24.5mm / ca. 24.5mm
environ 24.5mm / aprox. 24.5mm

20 30mm

P EROBIFHNERY,
The side with the step is a reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
Le coté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.

3mm (FAA>YF v k)
(Nylon Nut)
(Kunststoffmutter
(Ecrou nylon)
(Tuerca Nylon)

Fvhk

Nut

Mutter
Ecrou
Tuerca 3mm

HR{$7%
Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden.

Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Rétula (L)

(@4 xd0mm 7Y A kOYE
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

HHu'u'h'l'l'HIIHHH-lil-!ll'l'lﬂ'ﬁ'ﬁ'.'.'.'.'.m]

)

> EADERICTR.

Note the types of screws !

Auf verschiedene
Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de vis
a utiliser !

Fijarse bien en los diferentes

""""" 2 | m tipos de tornillos
E FELTHITAMA, I /0y 7#%E%3, 1 <, 9 2€y MALTA (), (WY ZERU&SICHITS,
Pay close attention here! ) Apply threadlocker (screw cement). True-lo-scale diagram. L4 pssemble as many times as specified. " R Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungsiack. MaBistabsgetreue Darstellung. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.

Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencidn.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

lllustration & I'échelle.
Dibujo a tamario real.

Assemblez aussi souvent quiindiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

Assemblez I cté gauche comme be coté droil
Realice &l montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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28 O —JL./X— / Roll Bar / Ueberroll-buegel
Arceau de protection / Barra antivuelco
4x4mm Ev FEZ

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3x10mm 3 ER
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

[ Tomillo 3x10mm F/H
i e e i R e 1

29 I3 [Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

@I"J"J}"J: w b

Engine Unit
3x14mm Fvy7EX @ 5x20mm L @5x 10 x 4mm XF YT rﬂer{brennungsmotor
Cap Screw Shim Ball Bearing Moke.
Inbusschraube Unterlegscheibe Kugellager
Vis 3x14mm Rondelle de callage Roulements a billes
Tornillo allen 3x14mm Arandela Rodamiento
= =Ess 2
7x1imm Tviv—
Washer | A/ |7 1
Scheibe
Rondelle
Arandela
"""""" 7x11mm

M Y

F: . B ZAFIN—Y T, No.l-W701105,1-W70111007x1 1x1mm 7x1 1x0.5mm%z }
. - ERALEBLTREL, |
4 & . When replacing with spare parts please adjust the space with 7x11x1mm and :
s 5x7mm YA H 7x11x0.5mm washers contained in ltem No. 1-W701105,1-W701110. i
H Shim . Beim Austauschen der Ersatzteile montieren Sie bei dem Freiraum 7x11x1 mm und |
4 I . 7x11x0,5 mm Scheiben, die in Teil mit der Art.- Nr. 1-W701105,1-W701110 integriert sind. !
H Unterlegscheibe 5 Lors du remplacement avec une piéce détachée, ajuster 'espace avec des rondelles :
: Rondelle de callage & 7x11ximm et 7x11x0.5mm incluent dans la référence #1-W701105,1-W701110. i
E Arandela . Cuando cambie alguno de los componentes por favor ajuste la separacion con arandelas :
-
1

7x11x1mm y 7x11x0.5mm incluidas en el recambio No.1-W701105,1-W701110.

> oEnsE@omic Ans,
Inset the short end of into the groove of 1
Setzen Sie das kurze Endstiick von (520) in die Nut von (285) ein.
Insérer le ressort d'embrayage (520) dans le trou de (285).
Inserte el extremo corto de 520 en la ranura de 285.

3x14mm
5x7mm

=7

FER L THEITS. W ESOIRICHITS, X RS A Gs

Pay close attention here! il Assemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans |'ordre indiqué. Doit &tre acheté séparément!

Preste atencidn. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Debe comprarse por separado.
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I3 | Engine / Verbrennungsmotor

Moteur / Motor

-

SwyavEGFETIVIUAHTIERAI SR TVABEELTRELTIESZ L,

R ShTOARWES, O—FFPRXRBNTEFONy I Iy vadMicabd b TNORAERDET,

Ensure to fix mission and engine parallely. Unless fixed parallel, either low gear of high gear does not work because of improper backlash.
Motor- und Getriebewelle exakt(!) parallel zueinander ausrichten! Andern-falls werden die Zahnraeder beschaedigt

Pour un bon fonctionnement et un bon réglage de I'entre-dents, veiller & fixer le moteur et les couronnes de boite parallélement.
Aseglrese de realizar el montaje paralelo tal y como se indica en el dibujo para evitar posibles problemas en Is coronas del cambio.

T2y FRILEI Y avEAEHBLERD TSI SB—NODTEMERI T, TVIVEEAELET.

Ensure to have space enabling cluch bell and mission to turn smoothly and fix the engine.

Unbedingt auf korrektes Zahnflankenspiel

S'assurer qu'il y ait suffisamment d'espace entre la cloche et les couronnes, afin que ces éléments tournent librement.

achten!

Instale el motor asegurandose que la campara y las coronas giran suavemente.

3x14mm
ITvFuPytwTU—
Engine Assembly
Verbrennungsmator
Moteur
Motor

Assemble in the specified order.

=) Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

Appliguer du frein filet.
Apligue liquido fijatornillos.

Front
Vorne 4x6mm 4x12mm
Avant
Delantera
4x12mm e
3x14mm Fv v 7TER 4x6mm HZER 4x12mm 772 VfFryTEA
Cap Screw F/H Screw Flanged Cap Screw
Inbusschraube SK Schraube Stopp inbusschraube
Vis Vis F/H 4x6mm Vis épaule
Tornillo allen Tornillo 4x6mm F/H Tornillo allen
............ 4 A Y %hﬂmmw 4 Vl
ESOEICEITS, I +yny 28EES, [P =5 U & D ICHILT B

A pssemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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3 1 ~ 7 Z— [/ Muffler / Resonanzrohr
Echappement / Escape

3x10mm EA
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

4x4mm £y hEA
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3mm 77Ty bk
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaule
Tuerca con collarin

Y7 S— LAY THIT S, i

Bend so it fits into the muffler. Axdmm
Gemaefl Resorohr biegen

Courber si nécessaire.

Doblar para poder instalrlo en el escape.

32 kL4 > 2 ] Fuel Tank / Tank
Réservoir / Deposito
3x15mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP

3x10mm TPHYSEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

Dmmg, ................

S\ 3x10mm
] g

W RS zhvhT 5,
Cut off excess.
Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez l'excés.
Corte el sobrante.
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PRI > 47 [ Fuel Tank / Tank Q@I VI VEIIVEIDIESTFEEHIC. FIFFON. 1876 7« LY —DEREETTHLET,
33 Réservoir / Deposito To protect the engine from dirt infiltration, purchase Kyosho's No.1876 Fuel Filter.

Zum Schutz des Motors, den Treibstoff-Filter Best.-Nr. 1876 verwenden.
Afin de protéger le moteur de la poussiére, se procurer le filtre & essence Kyosho réf.1876.
Instale el Filtro de Combustible No.1876 para prevenir la entrada de suciedad en el motor

@w»->vavFa—F110mmichy b

Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 110mm Length.
Silikonschlauch @ auf 110mm ablangen.
Découper une longueur de 110mm de la durite silicone @)
Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud de 110mm.

@w»->vavF1—7F100mmichy b
Cut the (2D Silicone Tube to 100mm Length.
Silikonschlauch @ auf 100mm abléngen.
Découper une longueur de 100mm de la durite
silicone ¢
Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud
de 100mm.

34 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

2x8mm

2x20mm 2R

Screw LK Schraube

Vis 2x20mm  Tornillo 2x20mm 2x30mm
2 x30mm ER

Screw LK Schraube

Vis 2x30mm Tornillo 2x30mm 2x10mm ()

(Silver) (Silber)

i (Argen) (Plateado)
2x8mm TPEA
TP Screw LK Treibschr N
Vis TP 2x8mm  Tornillo 2x8mm TP [ .
2x10mm EZ () | d
Screw (Silver) RK Schraube (Silber)
Vis 2x10mm (Argent)  Tornilo 2x10mm (Plateado) {Di -
(]m 1 3x8mm | 12

. Switch
2x 10mm E2 Sx A Schalter

Screw LK Schraube

Screw RK Schraube Vis 3x8mm  Tornillo 3x8mm Interrupteur
Vis 2x10mm  Tomillo 2x10mm Interruptor

Gmm ___________ 1 ﬂi‘.'.'.'.lllllll'llﬂ ---------- -2

| 2mmOREH TS (F) .

! Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @.
Percez des trous dans le @ indigué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.
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ARy
Sponge
Schwamm
Mousse

BE Esponja

Receiver

35 Z 07K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

T
Antenna

Antenne
Antenne 5
Empfanger
Anteng Récepteur
Receptor
A
&
X
i
Ny — ‘
Battery
Akku L
Accu
Bateria
tONYT—7
Cellophane Tape
Klebebeband
@7voEy Cinta adhesiva
Hook Pin Cinta adhesiva
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille - ANRY 2 AOTERMICIEK. ARYIEEANDERW,
Clip carroceria Better to fill some sponge between radio box and receiver as well as battery.
Empfaenger und Akku zum Schutz in Schaumstoff einwickeln.
% ________ 2 Pour une meilleure protection, insérer de la mousse pour caler le boitier porte-piles et le récepteur.
Es recomendable instalar trozos de espuma entre los componentes eléctricos.

36 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

3x10mm TPHSEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube 3x10mm
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H




37 Z 07 / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

3x12mm
20y ML —K \E

Throttle Control Servo
Gasservo

Servo de gaz
Servo de Gas

(kS 2ARYS5—R)
(For transponder.)
(Transponderhalter)
(Support de puce de comptage.)
(Para el transponder)

ATTF VT —R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction

Servo de direccion
3x15mm

3x 10mm TPE R 3x 15mm TPE X
TP Screw TP Screw
LK Treibschr LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm Vis TP 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP Tornillo 3x15mm TP
----------- 6 P - 2
3x12mm TPEA 3x10mm TPHSEZR
TP Screw TP F/H Screw
LK Treibschr SK Treibschraube B OxR7 7 —EHT B
Vis TP 3x12mm Vis TP F/H 3x10mm Connect as per radio.
Tornillo 3x12mm TP Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H Verbinden Sie die Stecker
AT 8 Dm ____________ 4 Brancher les fiches.
Conectar.
A »

» EZDOEHICER,
Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen achten !
Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser !
Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos de tornillos

3Ix10mm(TP)

3x10mm(TP F/H)

3x10mm(TP F/H)

3 8 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage ! )
Radio / Equipo de Radio i e
oe
(2
26x10mm TPER -
TP Screw ( -
LK Treibschr | -
Vis TP 2.6x10mm ' ¥938mm / approx. 38mm '
Tornillo 2.6x10mm TP I ca. 33';';‘ / environ 38mm |
------------------ rox. 38mm
1 30 40mm r\ap\_,/"’/ﬂ
@ 5.8mm EDH{_‘"J (ﬁ) EiT Parallel
Pillow Ball (silver) Parallel Paraliéle Paralelo )

Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

3mm O+ bk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

DB DIHERY,
The side with the step is a reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
ThLe coté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.

i
@)5.8mm H—)LTVER
Ball End

Kugelpfanne
Chape

@)3 x 50mm Py AROYR

Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

[

i Rotula

o)
1@
= 1|

FELTHEITAM, /Payclose attention here!

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! / Attention! Avis important! / Preste atencion.

3mm®D7%EE TS (1) . / Drill holes with the specified diameter.

3mm! Bohren Sie Lacher im angegebenen 0. / Percez des frous dans le @ indiqué. / Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.
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Z 07K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

@AO0v ~Av Kk
Throttle Rod
Gasgestange
Tringlerie d' accélération
Varilla de Gas

@w>UavF2—F10mmichy b

Cut the @ Silicone Tube to10mm Length.
auf 10mm ablangen.
Découper une I(Eﬁgueur de 10mm de la

Silikonschlauch

durite silicone
Corte el tubo de silicona 1) con
una longitud de 10mm.

-

4T

Parallel A
Parallel ¥

Paralléle
Paralelo

®)

ST,
1R WicH

Q

3x3mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm
1
2mm Ty iv—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 2mm

2x8mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP

ATV
Spring Feder
Ressort Muelle
i T SR e 1
@amm Z b wvit—
Stopper Stellring
Arretoir  Prisionero
@[]
@7L—FOvR
Brake Rod
Bremsgestange
Tringlerie de frein
Varilla de freno
L
.......... 2

@) 2x145mmP Y+ 25 -0y K
Adjuster Rod Stange
Tringle Tirante

AQw kLOw R

Throttle Rod
@t —hk—y Gasgestinge
Servo Horn Tringlerie d' accélération
Servohorn Varilla de Gas
Palonnier de servo
Horn servo

3x3mm l

¥11mm
approx. 11mm #10mm
ca. 11mm
approx. 10mm
environ 11mm #112.5mm cap?wmm

approx. 12.5mm
ca. 12.5mm
environ 12.5mm
aprox. 12.5mm

aprox. 11mm environ 10mm

aprox. 10mm

@w»>avFa2—F5mmichy k
Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 5mm Length.
Silikonschlauch @ auf 5mm ablangen.

Découper une longueur de 5mm de la durite silicone @ ;
Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud de 5mm.

0 10 20 30 40
[N NI KRN KNAAN ARNAA NN ANANN KANAA ARRNA RAAAN AANNNARANA |

AT 5L 5ICHIITS.

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.

La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.

Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

Corte la

Exzhv b33,

488 Cut off shaded portion.
Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
Coupez la partie grisée.

zona oscurecida,
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40 I3 | Engine / Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur / Motor

3x10mm TPERA

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP
v - 1 3x10mm

atsssssssssssEsRERERRRERRER T

N0.96169

@I7—7")—+—#-)(100cc)
Air Cleaner Qil (100cc)
Luftfiltercel
Huile de filtre & aire (100cc)
Aceite Filtro Aire

M N P TN T
fassssssssssssassnsssansennasnanennnea’

41 4>, 1X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador
26mm *+vk

Nut  Mutter
Ecrou Tuerca 2.6mm

@OU o 2.6mm
O-ring O-Ring
Joint thorique  Junta Térica

C

------------------- 4 ‘
@) 6.8mm R—JLT> K (S) b

Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)

Chape (S) Rétula (S) @‘\ 31mm
(CX@E v
BWER > =

Piston Kolben -

Piston Piston

X HIRE Ao % waEhy k93, 4 4tzw REIZTS (B,
Must be purchased separately! Cut off excess. Assemble as many times as specified.

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Doit étre acheté séparément! Coupez l'excés. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Debe comprarse por separado. Corte el sobrante. Repita las veces sefaladas.
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"> JX— I Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

42

2060 ENECEVWETAND,
Fill until shock oil nearly overflows.
Daempfer bis zum Rand befuellen
Remplir jusqu'a la limite du débordement.
Rellenar hasta el borde.

&2 I\—F 1 )l (#350)
Shock Oil (#350)
Silikon-Oel

Huile silicone

Aceite amortiguadores

FTaE, [dEES,

Then, gently move the piston up
and down to get rid of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen, bis keine
Luftblasen mehr zu sehen sind

Puis, actionner doucement le piston vers
le bas et vers le haut afin d'éliminer les
bulles d'airs.

Mueva el pistén hacia arriba y hacia
abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire.

EZRYETHT. @ENIE TR
AN EHLET. TDE, po<bL
OELHZHET,

Pull piston down, cover with € & remove
excess oil. Then slowly screw on .

Kolbenstange nach unten ziehen, Teil €
montieren und Oel abwischen. Danach
Teil @ langsam aufschrauben.

Tirer le piston vers le bas comme indiqué, puis
couvrer avec les pigces @Y. Essuyer l'excés dhuile.

Tire del pistén hacia abajo, coloque @) y
elimine el aceite sobrante. Ahora enrosque
® lentamente.

=

70Ok Pl o
Front Rear
Vorne Hinten
Avant Arriére
Delanteras Traseras

©

- AL—X(CE DHERT Do
Check if piston moves smoothly.
Kolben muss sich leichtgaengig
bewegen.

Vérifier que le pitson bouge
librement.

Compruebe si el piston se
mueve suavemente.

4> JX— [ Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

43

(18 6.8mm R—JL

Ball (Black)
Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule (Noir)
Roétula (Negra)

R

27UV ERH TR EARD
Compress the spring and install @
Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen
und schieben Sie
Compresser le ressort pour monter @
Comprima el muelle e instale @

auf.

Aty MEIITS (A1),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

AUREA o

x4 X

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit &tre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

27




4> JX— | Shock Absorber / StoRdampfer

Amortisseur / Amortiguador
<7ZAv k> -
<Front > "'f*br*t— (28
3mm nsert.
<Vorne > Einsetzen.
< Avant > Inséer.
< Delanteros > = X" 3xo0mm  Insertar.
7 L\
ZOx k& IN—
Front Shock
Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant

Amortiguadores Delanteros

3x20mm Fv v ITER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen
------- 4

3mm 73 VIfHFv bk
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

@f

@)5.8mm R—JLERY

Ball Pivot
Kugalpfgetare | =5 0 s e R e S e e e S S S S e S S R T S S e S S S S S R RSN SRS
Rotule de pivot 5.8mm
Rétula <U¥>
()]s | <Rear>
< Hinten >
@3 x25mm A7 Ya—Ev < Arriére >
Screw Pin < Traseros > LT,
Schraubachse Insert.
Vis Einsetzen.
Tornillo Pasador Insérer.
-4 Insertar.
Uy i—
Rear Shock

Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriére
Amortiguadores Traseros

N

(W E6FE L & S ICHEIT 3.

P Assemble left and right sides the same way.

Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cté gauche comme le cité droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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45 54 ¥ &+ —Jl / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas
< B>
< Right >
< Rechts >

< Drolte >
< Derecha >

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

< A >
< Left>
< Links>

09 - = i,
Note the direction. 2
Einbaurichtung beachten. x
MNotez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

< Gauche >
< lzquierda >

- TARRY RICTEELTY M YANAN S,

Glue the shaded portion by rubber cement, then insert into the tire.

Mit Gummi-Kleber verkleben

Appliguer un peu de colle sur la partie grisée, puis l'inséer dans le pneu.
Aplique cola de contacto.

' I

Y1 PaFTRz A, BRESAZELSLDD
mLZdH, BRIC2HFEEELE T,
Apply instant glue little by little in the order.
Reifen mit Sekundenkleber auf der Felge verkleben.
Appliquer de |a colle cyanoacrylate par petites gouttes successives.
Aplique unas gotas de cianocrilato en el borde

de la llanta tal y como indica el dibujo.

46 &4 Y7 &+ — )L | Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

<70>hk >

< Front >

< Vorne >

< Avant > o 3

< Delanteras > ;?“ ;
() “ﬁ' :

@RA =LAy =Fy b
Wheel Stopper Nut
Radmutter
Ecrou de roue
Hexagono rueda

< Rear >

< Hinten >

< Arriere >

< Traseras >

)Y k)

-4
@
BEERRCERT S, 2 2y EITE(F). (WA £E5R 0 &3 CHRILTS. JLREERTEERT 5.
(R Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glug). Assemble as many times as specified. " R Assemble left and right sides the same way. E2E Apply rubber type glue.
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Gummikleber.
Callez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqueé. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit. Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Apligue pegamento instanténeo. Repita las veces sefaladas. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Aplicar cola de contacto.
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47 T« ¥~ b /Body Mounts / Karrosseriestlitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

<70vk>

< Front >

< Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delanteros >

4x15mm
eexonm TREA — — £ N [ ¥®L—an~y k ce-R 2007
; RFAIO OB FEBICLDELRDET, Chevrolet Corvette C6-R 2007
LK Treibschr R Ly .
Vis TP 2.6x6mm EMBRERE R LT, f7mm
Tornillo 2 6x6mm TP Height of body mounts depends on type of car. approx. 7mm
T 4 Refer to Supplementary Instructions. ca. 7mm
Die Lange der Karosseriehalter hangt von der verwendeten environ 7mm
4% 10mm ER Karosserie ab, Beziehen Sie sich auf Zusatzliche Anweisungen. aprox. 7mm
Screw La hauteur du support de carrosserie dépend de la voiture.
LK Schraube Faites référence aux Directives Supplémentaires.
Vis 4x10mm La altura de los soportes depende del tipo de coche.
Tornillo 4x10mm Refierase a las Instrucciones Suplementarias.

ﬂl‘.'.'.llllll\ll‘l\\\\'n'. --------------- | T R

4x15mm TPEZ

TP Screw < s
LK Treibschr < Rear >
Vis TP 4x15mm < Hinten >
: Tornillo 4x15mm TP < Arriere >
| NN R < Traseros >

2.6xBmm

4x10mm

- ~ 2RL— Ay k C6-R 2007
RTFARIVDOESRFERECLDEEDET, Chevrolet Corvette C6-R 2007

EMHRAEZCELLET W, #18mm

Height of body mounts depends on type of car. approx. 18mm
Refer to Supplementary Instructions. ca. 18mm

Die Lange der Karosseriehalter hangt von der verwendeten environ 18mm
Karosserie ab, Beziehen Sie sich auf Zusatzliche Anweisungen. aprox. 18mm

La hauteur du support de carrosserie dépend de la voiture.
Faites réference aux Directives Supplémentaires.

La altura de los soportes depende del tipo de coche.
Refiérase a las Instrucciones Suplementarias.

(W £5FRU LS ICHEIT 3.

Kl Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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48 7R 7 / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

@WRF+ >
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

R EEBEVLWLEITD

HELLDRERDET,

Body depends on the
type of car purchased.

Die Karosserie hangt vom
jeweiligen Fahrzeugtyp ab.

La carrosserie dépend du
modele de voiture acheté.

La carroceria depende del tipo
de coche que haya adquirido.

ORFrEviE, HD&LSICHIFT
KL EMDALMETT,

Slightly bend the body pins as shown
in the diagram for easier removal.
Sicherungsklammern zum besseren
Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestelit.

Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.

Doble ligeramente las presillas de
carroceria para facilitar la instalacién.

31




1 k—# (70> k) / Toe Adjustment (Front) / Spurjustierung (vorn) /
Pincement (avant) / Ajuste de la convergencia (Delantera)

@Y 0vFORSEEZAT. F—ADEENTEET.
Adjust the front toe either by making the tie rods longer or by making them shorter,
Die Einstellung wird an der Spurstange vorgenommen.
Ajuster le pincement avant en agissant sur la longueur des biellettes.
Ajuste la convergencia de las ruedas delanteras alargando o acortando la
longitud de los tirantes ajustables.

2 ¥+ > J{—# | Camber Adjustment /
Der Sturz / Carrossage / Ajuste del Camber
@7/ —OyFOREEEATHv v N\—AOEREHNTEET,
Adjust the front / rear camber either by making the upper rods longer or by
making them shorter.
Der Sturz an Vorder- & Hinterachse wird an den oberen Querlenkern justiert.
Ajuster le carrossage avant et arriére en agissant sur les biellettes de tirants
supérieurs.
Ajuste el angulo de camber delantero/trasero acortando o alargando la longitud
de los tirantes ajustables.

Fuli—0Owk
Upper Rod
— b= Oberer Querlenker s gt
| — Toe-in Biellette supérieure N *H T Thevii—
Vorspur Superior o Negative Camber
Pincement positif g:gr;:)twer ?rﬂ?gam
Positi ssag
ouieve Camber Negativo
F0Ow K —
Tie Rod k=F2 R MiF 1 THei—
Spurstange Toe - out |__— Positive Camber
Biellette Nachspur L] : Positiver Sturz
Tirante Pincement rlégatii Carmssaga positit
Negativa Camber Positivo
T
- — 1
LoEE FHE LoEE ot LDEE 70k /0% ot
Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Front / Rear Steering Characteristics
Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Vorne / Hinten Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Comportement Longueur Comportement Longueur Avant / Arrigre Comportement
Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion | Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion Longitud (L) Delanteros { Traseros Caracteristicas Direccion
3 = =Pz > ol s
o bied 22 P IRRRTARE ? i 23— SRR 5a<ki2—g§|,ongar 7!5031‘ ;:en?n; :ef;ﬁstslfn:rd:rjb RN,
Making longer. Chg, hortening. b ’ 4 s
g longer. | 1R 753 ng. (R a3 laenger Varne weicheres Einlenkverhalten
laenger Steering becomes milder. | kuerzer Enters corners more Ailsniver Biint Eniis A0 ris AR aavs
Allonger. | weicheres Einlenkverhalten | Racourcir. | aggressively. Mé 19 : Delant Condaocio % PIUS AnIosaive.
Més largo. | Entrée de virage plus agressive.| Més corto. | direkteres Einlenkverhalten 5 \argo. Amaros neuccion mas SHeve.
Conduccion més suave. Train avant plus neutre. MIF 1T I~ URd d=F UV TP U P T PATARORT (1B,
oS bW Entrada en curva més agresiva. Positive Camber Rear \Trzﬁrigl:(r! g’%‘?ﬁ?ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁm when entering comers.
Toe -in Toe - out Positiver Sturz - Hin_ten L'accroche des pneus arriére en entrée de virage
Vorspur Nachspur Camossage poshit | Armiéra est moins efficace.
Pincement Pincement Camber Positivo | Traseros | Peor agarre de las ruedas en la entrada en curva.
positif négatif R ZOx bk | 3=+ U SIBORBYFR <GS,
Convergencia Convergencia Shortening. Front Enters corners more aggressively.
Positiva Negativa kuerzer Vorne direkteres Einlenkverhalten
Raccourcir. Avant Train avant plus neutre.
b5t SRRy R Mas corto. Delanteros | Entrada en curva més agresiva.
AwFd s Eil =z
Ensure that the length of both the left and ringht tie rods is the same. FATATHr I~ ur I—=F U TPV T I THITADIEL <D
Sie Spurstangen muessen auf beiden Seiten gleich lang sein. Negative Camber Bear Gives rear pres more grip when entering cormers.
ATTENTION | Vérifier que les biellettes soient de la méme longueur de chaque caté. Negativer Sturz Hinten | weniger Grip in Kurven
Asegurarse que la longitud de los tirantes derecho e izquierdo es idéntica. gz‘:ﬂ";:f?fe;?ia:g ng ::zs kﬂezy?}??gsai:édr: [Oa“st ﬂ:zg:fx’::;:;’mﬁ‘:umﬁz-

prun—OvkoRsE, EERLKTSC L,
Ensure that the length of both the left and right upper rods is the same either by
unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.
Unbedingt darauf achten, dass die oberen Querlenker auf beiden Seiten einer
Achse jeweils gleich lang sind.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les tirants soient de la méme longueur de chaque coté.
Aseglrese que la longitud de los tirantes superiores derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

3 1= / Ride Height /
Bodenfreiheit / Garde au sol / Ajuste de la altura

@ TAF—-LOEY FEAOEARTCEROBREL N TEET,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.
Justierung der Bodenfreiheit vonr & hinten.
Reéglage de la garde au sol avant et arriere
Ajuste de la altura delantera y trasera.

AL F (2mm)

_— Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschlissel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)

Llave Allen (2mm)

tyrERZELY B,
Screwing in the set screw.
Gewindestift im Uhrzeigersinn
En vissant la BTR.

Apretando el prisionero.

HRHTH S,

Ride height becomes lower.
Weniger Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol s'abaisse.
Menor altura.

tyhEAEDED S, HEH EH D,

Unscrewing the set screw. Ride height becomes higher.
Gewindestift geg. Uhrzeigersinn | Mehr Bodenfreiheit,

En dévissant la BTR. La garde au sol monte.
Aflojando el prisionero. Mayor altura.

P o y—ETHMICRE, MEERLT, RG> DEALEE,

EGOMELFRBICHEIL DL LSBT I L,

Place the chassis on a level surface and lift the front of the model.
When setting down the model again, check if both front wheels touch
down at the same time.

Modell auf eine ebene Platte setzen und vorne anheben. Darauf

- ty ER achten, dass die Raeder gleichzeitig auf der Platte aufsetzen, ggf.
Ride Herg_h‘t — Set S_craw‘ Einstellung korrigieren.

Bodenfreiheit Glewmdeﬁﬂ‘t Placer le chassis sur une surface plane, puis vérifier en levant le
Garde au sol Vis BTR chassis par le millieu que les roues droite et gauche décollent du
Altura Prisionero sol simultanément.

Coloque el modelo en una superficie plana y levante la parte delantera.
Compruebe si las dos ruedas delanteras tocan el suelo al mismo
tiempo al bajar el modelo
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RAIEZAY— (AT a>) ZERAT 3BA / In case using Stabilizer. (Optional Parts)

Einbau von Stabilisatoren / Barre anti-roulis (vendue séparément) / Instalacién Barra Estabilizadora

@70YrA  IFWI04 7AY RRFEZA Y=Yk | p @) LUAD/—YHIFWIO4ITEY hSRTWET,
For Front IFW104 Front Stabilizer Set Use optional parts No.IFW104.
Vorne IFW104 Stabilisator, vorn IFW-104 ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Avant IFW104 Barre anti-roulis avant (KIT) Utiliser l'option réf. IFW104.
Delanteros  IFW104 Barra Estabilizadora Delantera Utilice la Pieza Opcional No.IFW104.
5.8mm R—JL 3x12mm EX ( )
Ball Screw
Kugel LK Schraube =)
Rotule Vis 3x12mm ',': =
® Rétula % Tornillo 3x12mm
5.8mm R—JLIT> K (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S) % 3x10mm
Chape (S)
Rétula (S) @

@R k f

25 ER—=IL (8R)
Stabilizer Ball (Silver)
Stabi-Kugel (silber)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Argent)
Rétula (Plateada)

3x10mm v FEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x3mm Ly hEA

Set Screw

Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x3mm

Prisionero 3x3mm
) 2
3x4mm By hEZ

Set Screw

Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x4mm

Prisionero 3x4mm
mm ......................... 2

26x8mm TPHSEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

A UTERLED,

Useitasiitis.

Montieren, wie dargestellt.

Assembler comme indiqué. 3x4mm

Instalar tal y como se muestra.

2.6x8mm 2.6x8mm

FRLTHIT S/, EEOMRICHEITS, (WY cERU&SICHEILTS, o BLEKESeI a1
Pay close attention here! Assemble in the specified order. Y p\ssemble left and right sides the same way. LR Ensure smoath, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le cAté gauche comme le coté droit. La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente,
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®UTH IF117 YUY R4 ESAHP—tvy k > @) ADI—YHIF117ICE Y FERTVET,

For Rear IF117 Rear Stabilizer Set Use optional parts No.IF117.
Hinten IF-117 Stabilisator, hinten IF-117 ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Arriére IF117 Barre anti-roulis arriére (KIT) Utiliser 'option réf. IF117.
Traseros IF117 Barra Estabilizadora Trasera Utilice la Pieza Opcional No.IF117.
" R
5.8mm R—JL 83x12mm EX
Ball Screw

Kugel LK Schraube
Rotule Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm

Rétula
® I 2 ﬂl‘l‘l\ﬂi‘uﬂllllllllﬂll’l’l ---------------- 2

5.8mm R—JLIT> K (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

i \

AFER=IL(B)
Stabilizer Ball (Black)
Stabi-Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Noire)
Rétula (Negra)

3x10mm v ~ER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x3mm Y RER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3xdamm By hEZ
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm
1] - 2
26x8mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

S

WAL TERLEY,
Useitasitis. @9
Montieren, wie dargestellt.

Assembler comme indiqué.
Instalar tal y como se muestra.

2.6xBmm 2.6x8mm
EBL THEILTSA, DN 55 DIFEICHEIIT S, { TERAL & S ICHITS, ABT5&5HMITS,
Pay close attention here! & Assemble in the specified order. M) Assemble left and right sides the same way. Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Relhenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit. La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion, Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Aseglrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
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“#&X / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70>k / Front/ Vorne
Avant / Delantera

\ @1GoosB NSNS 5
<7Z0O>k()> |F221 ; ) )
< Front {1) = . [ - 3x20mm(Cap) < - SR K [ B9 IF124B

<Vorne (1) > | 4x20mm(TP F/H)

< Avant (1) > g
4x10
<TOVRF7> T e

< Delantera (1) >

< Front Differential > W >

< Vorne Gear Differential > @ 1
< Différentiel Avant > 3x12mm(TP)
< Diferencial Delantero > @) 97039-42

B, 06772(1920)

4x20mm(TP F/H)

@9 IF112D S o= AN
2.6x8mm(TP F/H) ¥ RS
T\p"— i
(44)1-E030 \W"ﬁ \ .

|
6EDIF124B
IF111-74
_ 4x10mm(TP)

r\g g T—4x10mm
: ﬁlﬁ 3x10mm(TP)

%a%d, () 1F205BK

1B IF218
Ax20mm(TP F/H)

4x2omm(TP) —44)1-E030

"9—(3)1-E025

@u:-/ 3x15mm(F/H)

;é O_@WQQ (4692418
bl {n o

ﬂ—@ IFW1078 / L7 : oTW12
,-'fg e 1284
@ BRGOOS <) 4x1 Dfmm(Cap) P 3 @ i - -
i s 3x10x1mm
IG104 @1Fw1078 ﬁ . .’ _&\’(’__{3 :
5xd4mm e 2 o
i l b &—3mm
+" IF35 —
|

.’ 1296 / IFW2
3mm ~©

(i® 1Fw2

—IF128

H ©—{@wor41v
3x15mm(F/H)— 1
t}—@wozoz o

(68)1296 / IFW2—%
< 70>k (2)>
< Front (2) > g
< Vorne (2) > Sx15mm(F/H)— % :@
< Avant (2) >

< Delantera (2) >
(6811296 / IFW2

3




X577 L — I / Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

Bo7006

(Z)es183BL

3x12mm(TP)

?— 3x3mm

ﬁ ?— 2x8mm(TP)

} \MQTGOB

-
~

-2 --

- -
o
)
-
s

3x12mm(TP)

3x15mm(TP)

= ~

IF132

IF27B

X AR w 77 X | Radio Box / RC Box
Boitier radio / Caja de radio

82216

!
- ‘\ ’
TR

~
LS

fa

IF351
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£ H—FVikw 2 Z | Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

1G105
©—3x3mm
1

! 3x10mm

IG105

3x12mm

MAQ24

<2AE—RIvyigyv>
< 2 Speed Transmission >
< 2-Gang-Getriebe >

IF9 < Boite de vitesse >

< Cambio 2 velocidades >

IF143B

T3> [ Engine / Verbrennungsmotor @), B, (), B 3/ — v LTW&E A, No92304 HDZ 7~ —:i'-IEiE}"% LT<EEW, .
Moteur / Motor Kgy Nq. 291,292,293 and 294 are n_ol available as spare pans Pm purchase o_puona}I N0.92304 HD ,_ﬂlr Cleaner" instead.
Die Teile 291, 282, 293 & 294 sind nicht als Ersatzteile erhaltlich. Bitte verwenden Sie dafir den Luftfilter mit der Best.-Nr. 92304.
Les piéces Nea 291, 292, 293 el 294 ne sont pas vendues séparément. Pour les remplacer, se procurer le filtre & air, réf, 92304.
Las Piezas No. 291,292,293 y 294 no se venden por separado. Adquiera la pieza opcional No. 92304 Filtro Aire.

%‘ S OWD) R/~ VAL TWE Ao TYYYA—H—EHON—YEFRLTLEZ L,
) Part 406 is not sold separately. Please use equivalent part from other engine manufacturers.
Der Schalter am Griff bedient den dritten Kanal. Mit EPA (3C) wird der Servoausschlag eingestelit wie oben dargestelit.
Mettre sur ON l'interrupteur de la 38me voie. Le volume du mouvement du servo est ajusté
automatiqguement avec EPA (3C) comme indiqué.

El interruptor situado en la empufiadura controla el tercer canal. <IvIVvIAZwhks
El movimiento del servo se ajusta con el EPA (3C) mostrado arriba. < Engine Unit >
< Verbrennungsmotor >

< Moteur >
< Motor >

G111
BRGOO1
- -'3 3
& BRG
1G113-18
1G112-15

IF242
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)+ / Rear/Hinten
Arriere / Trasera

2.6x6mm(TP)
3x20mm(Cap)

1GoosB

3x12mm(TP)

4x20mm(TP F/H)

2.6x8mm(TP F/H) / @1-g030

4x25mm(TP F/H)

D @1-£030

IF124B

< Rear Differential >

< Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Arriére >

< Diferencial Trasero >

@
A 8)IF114 IFW107B
)
-- BRGOO5
(46)97039-25
B 5x4mrn
8 )
%1-5025

-
~

)

(39)1-E025
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<70¥k/I¥PT7 >

< Front / Rear Differential >
< Vorne / Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Avant / Arriére >

< Diferencial Delantero / Trasero >

F 74 / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

@,,— 4x4mm

D—@97037-1 4

< 2ZAE—F=Ewi3> >
< 2 Speed Transmission >
< 2-Gang-Getriebe >

< Boite de vitesse >

< Cambio 2 velocidades >

4x4
IGW008-01
(&) TRW158-04

3x6mm

Sx4mm

3x6mm
IGWO008-01

(1) icwoos-02

IGW008-01

3x12mm(TP F/H)

?— 2.6x12mm(Cap)

€& —@)1GW008-04 S
1
ﬁ]. @1awoos.04 59 1GW008-02 BRGOOS |
I 2
BRG022
AV
IGW008-01

-
E}—@ IGW008-04
g—@ IGW008-04

]

g— 2.6x12mm(Cap)

4> JX— | Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

<A RT—> =

< Front Shock > \\‘x\
< Vorderer Dampfer > i @
! A . 1G001-1B

< Amortisseur avant >
< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

< UYPHu—>

E——26mm—
< Rear Shock > i 1-N2620
< Hintere Dampfer > i
< Amortisseur arriére > 1G001-2

< Amortiguadores Traseros >

&
1G001-4
1G001 —

1G001-1B

1G001-1B ﬁ“
.':\'ll

IFW140-05 =

— 1G001

%@ ,@IEN0IGO0T GTF »/i—ty kT

MALEES, 8EVILN—EEDET,

If using No.IG001 GT Shock Set, @) and
@D are silver.

Bei Verwendung von dem GT StoBdampfer Set
(Nr. 1G-01) sind Teil @) und Teil @) silber.

Si vous utilisez les amortisseurs #1G001, @)
et @) sont grises.

Si utiliza el amortiguador No.IG001 GT, @ y
@D son plateados.
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A
Part Names
5x10xdmmr—JLERF Y » 4

ANRTIN—=Y)

| A% (F—No.& A¥)
Quantity

* E(

(BtiA)

SPARE PARTS

I—VE

Part Names

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

P b

BRGOOT| 510x4mm Shield Bearing | (0 X 4 1050 | [ IF242 | ppijefier Dx 7875
BRGOOS| Gx{ oxmm Shiald Bearing ~ | ©%2 683 | | IF243 | Niaitoia ®x1 2625
BRG022) O OxSmm Shield Bearing ~ | %2 1050 | | IF351 | Slicone owich Boots | X1 525
FM371 Hn\’k’%; s/e:t ”F Wx2 315 | | IF502 %ﬁ'&ffné@ﬁ?y*éfva 618 6 x 1 473
IF7 | Rnuckie Arm Coller | ®@x4 B0 | | w2 |G R |@x2 Gaxa 630
IF9 geﬁtzrai?e?e:tglif(t\using @x2 735 IFWS53 gg%%?u{ciég:lg; (ﬂ %(T).]DO) Bx3 420
IF278 | (g St~ @x2 Bx1 1050 | [IFWS4B 355 Ay ol ot 50 reomi09) B 420
IF28-1 ;;;aﬁﬁﬁ}{g)pd ) x 1 368 | |IFW1078 {Er’fe;ﬁjgj () &) x 4 1155
IF35 éﬁiﬁ;g e @@ x2 473 | |IFw108 é;%iylbyp‘;g}% ’;,}%Et;’t‘) @x2 525
IFS5 | J o @x2 315 | |IFW108] ocia Unper Fod o) | @ %2 525
IF101 | Ziferential Shatt Set ®x2 788 | [IFW110| 356 Fivument oady o | @1 1575
IF102 | Bifrontal Bovel set | @x2 @@xa | 420 [P SR ®x2 840
IF103 | Ziferental Case DBx1 525 | |IFW143| £ ered Coliet Set | Bx 1 @ x4 a73
IF1088| Engine Mount (for 118 | @x 2 630 | |IFWa39| 3G 1D Atminum Giutch Shos | £ 3 1680
" | Zavarion S oot | x2 s2s | {10001 | GT el sar e | B ans D @® | 2ars
P18 | Sumporion Shat (esbmacioes)| B X 2 630 | |'15" | Shook piastc Pans. DRDDx2 525
e | Sueparion St (i | @2 75| |"F" | Soc i ®x4 630
IF112D] Bukhead Sot ®Dx1 @x2 | e0| |G| S Meuster (iue) | @Bx2 525
AR | Suspancion Piate Set (Black) | 2% 1 578 | "% |Zhooksomna @x2 525
IF1148| feqr Hb Carrer BB 578 | |'SaL | Shook cap (Bive) | @x2 525
IF119 | Bour Wheel Shan | @x2 788 | {16002 | pumber (NFEFNO GT) | BB X1 Bx2 525
F123 | {opor Amset - |@x4 @x2 785 | {16003 | (rcinane Bumper (NFERN G1)| BX 1 420
IF1248] 3\ iapension Holder OR@x1 578 | | "B | Gorer ko Upo P (FEIOGD) | €0 1 315
IF128 ger_vfstaje’r%;? %k @Gdx1set @@ x2| 1365 | |1G006B g:gﬁﬁgﬁ%ﬁﬁ VIR @) x 4 630
"9 | Siaering Piate (Biack) | @1 630 | |61008| Siock sty set | DEDx1 525
IF133 | rae Dok @x2 578 | |16104 | B Voo st ERO GTGTO69 | DD Ex 1 @xa | 735
IF134 | Brate Dk st~ | B@x4 1260 | [ IG105 | B Bar ot INEEANO G 108)| B X2 Bx 1 630
IF135B| Poenver fox BBOB@x1 | 80| (16107 | TN (i CTiaTag | 0 x 2625
ST | Veoramon Protociion Rubber | ®*4 210 | |16111| G B’Zﬁ’(‘frﬂé’e’nﬂa’é%mggf 9 x 1 1050
IF1438| Sanior sha (7!-:9%1:&5);] N@x ara| |'632 l§§l’$‘ﬁ§+’ﬁﬁf&£ﬁé gﬁg%ﬂg Dx1 735
IF144 | Sungepatt @x2 633 | |'%la® | 5 Goar 15T/ INFERNG G| 9 1 735
IF145 | Fiont Hb Carver | BB 788 | |1GB102| Gomtet oy e (Craro A 2007 12600
IF150 | Eront Whee! Shatt~ | @x2 840 | |16B152| B 51 (Chawtes G 2007) 6090
"E% | Eront Upper Piele (Biscky | @x 1 578 | |'%1%2| Saonan DacalChames Go A 2001 2205
"5 | Radio Piate Biach )| @x1 840 | |IGHO0T| b (ehEzn a0 O ams) | Gold 1155
P10 | e e O 1 | @2 525 | |IGHOO2 ftc NS TR/ NFEROGT 2509 Siver 1185
IF218 | SointGup (ammiL 2171908 | ©X2 75 | |16H00) ok R neemoe | Wi
IF221 | Znuckle Am @®@x 1 1050 | |1GHO04| R ermot i | Bt~ 1155
FEE2 | e N ooy~ | @4 785 | |'HR%| Whee! (10.apoke Black A2mce)| Optiona Paris ~_| 1155
IF233 | FrntCower Suspengeon A (NED) | 0% 2 yiomm a2 735 | 'S0 | Wnoel (10.9poke Wit/ 3pce)| aioncs Pas ~_ | 1158
2B T i | @2 S val 75| [P M loase o | g b~ | 190

41




ANRT IN—=Y

SPARE PARTS

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A72avik—=y (1)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

IN—Y & AR (F—No.& AH) A MR (F—No.& AH) | KkE(M

Part Names Quantity Part Names Quantity (Fear)
o i el ] @ 2 e[ 5T
2| KO S T (mor /#45) | Oponaipars | 2415 | 82216 5 200 Recaver 3 i
5| K Sick Tie (mnor 156 | Optondi Paris | 2415 | %(02004 | UA7G 00T |@@BB@x1 | 840
01| 2 Spoot s Se Shos oo 612 | O BBx1 @x2 | 1200 | | B4 IRRT D S e | @2 653
02| 2 G e e 5 T 1| B D 945 | |92638 | G0 o ®x 10 210
08| it o S Shoe e GTo) | B 45 | - |a2oa3B | 7 G e B ®x4 525
IG?;EOS gﬁcﬁghﬁ; sEﬁé’TS)_(GTZ’ 12 609 60b 69 x 2 soa| |G ggilo_r:é|Ii:c]car’:e}TJfJbej({2233:1]gggmrr2)} @x1 578
18051 | Pl Tank (150085 | @1 1680 | 96641 | Sim Sot (axormm) | 30001102 /00mm iaps| 473
15111 :—:;dhl\?;njcft:s;s ((SES g% Bx1 5250 | 96643 sﬁ%%én ?553&? ™ gg%hlfﬂéffﬂéggg lgfé %73
wA02e) e G Ly | 81 60 | 196772 15Kl tsom S (o)
MA0S0 éﬁiﬁﬂh?&[&f‘%’é‘ﬁé& @@ o0 [oorra [ BZ02mmEE Bpce) 210
OGO Sizons Oring (P0) | ©* 15 420 | |96774 | S s Shim (spee) 315
oW1z F e hoa vy | @2 315 | {96775 | &Xioxd-ibmm S (106s) 315
T4"| 5 Spoed Hoder (or DRY) | @ 735 | |97001 | e st (mmmmesSion | © 8 630
WO1S7| & S Hard Ball M5.0) | 1 10 s2s | |amooz | B s arge | 2% 10 263
Wot41V| Fooores Woahor @x 10 s [omon| J2Z FEmbimon) | RRGHxE 1365
Wo02| & s e pa | ®x10 735 | | T08° | e shat (oisrmBagey | B*2 735
'K | Gotor Sap (acy | B x18 263 | |8 | Bin (oxtamm0pesntas) | @* 10 210
1296 | Qommpaltnd | ®x12 20| |80 oo bin (omamiipes | @ x4 368
1708 | Cojor Antenna. ®x4 525 | |25 | Sirow Pin (ndomenapes) | 2 X4 420
74019 | KEbS Engine Bx1 22050 | |97045 | Gt oo 2120 comumpen| B %5 1260
7583 v Pan sormg | B 15| o vERL TR B ET, -
T LA oA 0| e s s

Y ige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
ras0s| % 227 2 40 | Aterdon | orane oo contpas e

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=%

Part Names

NE
Description

Part Names

HE
Description

T

(Htir)

SP Rear Lower Suspension Plate 3°(Blue)

instead of @.

42

Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

UFPRYESAIH—tv k UvoO—IL%iNzx b PCPILZIZvFa— |63
'Rear Stabilizer Set Prevent chassis rolling of rear. | 1050 IFW136 3PC Aluminum Clutch Shoe | instead of ). 1575
AZNK—HILAA T v T | @),@, 6Lk 2HN FLEFyILP—L(LRT v )| PLIEDELOF I TF -4
IF125 | yniversal Swingshaft instead of 40)47),88). 2 pes 3360 IFW332| Ayminum Knuckle Arm (L/R with Bush) | Aluminum made 9975
IFW53 | 3PC2 v FATU T ($1.10)| @Yex  3¢-2559FR0.10 420 IFW332| 7w a (P Hy 2L 7—-LE)| 45 A 505
H | 3PC Clutch Spring (©1.10) insteadt of83). for 3-piece clutch, (1.10) -01 | Bushing (For Aluminum Knuckle Arm) | 4 pcs.
IFW53 | 3PCZ 2w FRT7) w7 (¢0.95)| GBexE  3K-2959FR(0%) ZILI7OYMNTX£v U7 (69,698
M | 3PC Clutch Spring ($0.95) :ns!gadql(?ﬁ for 3-piece clutch, (0.95) 420 IGW001 Aluminum Front Hub Carrier | instead of 64),65. 6090
IFWS3 | 3PC2 5y F A7) 7 (¢0.90) | @cis  3-2779FF(0%) FILIUYNT¥v U7 (349,89
S | 3PC Clutch Spring (0.90) | instead oi®). for 3piece cien, 090)| 420 IGWO002| Ajyminum Rear Hub Carrier | instead of 39,33 6090
IFW104 JOYRRAFESAY =ty | 70V FOO-ILEHZS 1050 IGW004| 7V I\=2T UV (8-22/ 77w 7) | () &3t 840
) 'Front Stabilizer Set Prevent chassis rolling of front, | -8022 | Shock Spring (8-2.2/Black) | instead of @ 1
IFW113 ARY P JLAARZ - FIL=8 4EA 630 IGWO004| ¥ /8—2 7Y 7 (9-22] ZILI-) | G & % 840
pecial Radio Pos uminum pcs . ock Spring ilver instead of (
S | Radio Post Al 4 9022 | Shock S (9-2.2/Silver) tead of 3.
SPA=F7y=0OyF(7OYRE) | N—=R&1T GT 7#—RY¥72—tvhk
IFW123| 5p Hard Upper Rod (Front) | Hard type 1050 IGW007| g1 Force Huffler Set 8400
SPA—KEZyi—0OvR(UPA)| N—K&1T AT I—Ew FILZH
'FW124 'SP Hard Upper Rod (Rear) [ Hard type _ 1260 TFIW105 Oil Shock Set Aluminum made 4410_
IFW126| 277 > 7 7L —  (F)L—) | @Dt %k N7 T—AT— ({89 & 3xita
BL | Steering Plate (Blue) instead of @7. 1890 92511 [ Muffler Stay instead of (8. 630
7OV RAFHRTL—F(AVAD) |@eTh ; WBNY 75—V 342 M7 (218/2pcs)
IFW127| Eront Lower Suspeniion Plae (Gun Metalc) | instead of @). 1785 | 3¢ 92515 | Mutiiar Joining Pipe (for 21/2pcs) | 0 X 2 1050
SPUPOFPHRATL—K (LY F) | @eRE O —
IFW130| op Regr Lower Suspension Plate 1°(Red) | instead of 2. 1575 = %Eﬁ% %’Jgghzggggga igi’?ﬁ;%o
IFW131 SPUPOFHATL—h 2°(T-ILF) | @R P 1575 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
sP Rlea" Lower Suspension Plate 2°(Gold) | instead of @2. Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaettiich!. )
IFW132 SPUYOFPHATL—F 3(TF—) | 2L %k 1575 Attention | Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail,



A72avIN—=Y (2)

=Y

AE

* T

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

AC -

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AT

. Part Names Description (F83A) Part Names Description (Htir)
1701 |H¥A ST (M) EYZ [18EA 263 1876 | BEZ 1LY — BEOIZES vy hFIR | oeg
KP | Fluorescent Strap (FP)(M) 18 pcs Fuel Filter Shuts out dirt from fuel.
1701 | RHEARZY T M)A TO—| 18 EA 263 92213 WEF 21— (24x6x1000mm) | (ek@d 235
KY | Fluorescent Strap (FY)(M) 18 pcs Fuel Tube (2.4x6x1000mm) | instead of (2.
1702 | XA RZv S (L) EVY 18 EA 336
KP | Fluorescent Strap (FP)(L) 18 pcs
1702 | H}¢EA RSy 7 (L)rx0O— | 18EA 336
KY | Fluorescent Strap (FY)(L) 18 pcs
. Ww—JL TOOL * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=%

Part Names

AR
Description

* EA
(BLir)

=%

R

Part Names

Description

SPFHA7TwvIU—v— 7 10v Y MNBRRICER KRFZT YL ARUDRT 1 Ay 59— (n-7) | h—Thy A
36219 | 5p knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. 1890 36262 | ar sianiss Polycarbonate Body Scissars (Curve)| For curve cut. 525
SPFA Ty I - —T 3| K71 0¥y MNERBIT ICEF ZIAIRA—IT—5— 774 RA = LERAL Y =)L
36219P| gp’knife Edge Reamer Plus | Tool for making holes on bodies. 2100 80162 Flywheel Puller Flywheel remove tool. 2625
36228 | X777 VARY YK 0=947(777) 1/12~1/8% 1 XETHIE | 4p0n goosip| 2 7 TR —ILL>F ISAMA—LBALIR | 00
BK | Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black)| For 1/12~1/8 size. Flywheel Wrench Detaching tool for flywheel.
36228 | AVTFYARI YR O-947 (Ly R)[ 1/12~1 /841 X£ TR 1680 964228 SPY 1A w972—Iik>7 (500cc)| & E—F  —1aid b ol g 1050
R | Maintenance Stand Type Low (Red) | For 1/12~1/8 size. 'SP Quick Fuel Bottle (500cc) | For quick refueling.
36261 KREATYLARUART 4 Do d=(ARL=F| A b L—=F Ay bE 525
KRF Stainless Polycarbonate Body Scissors (Straight)| For straight cut,

Part Names
TA—LAYAVE—I—7)—F+—

TZAI - A1

Description
Yy vOFENEE LICEE

W 7E fif
(Bir)

CHEMICAL - OIL

IN—=VHE
Part Names

ILY2KYvy% ELECTRIC * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
IR~ % KA A 7 R~V KA
Part Names Description (FA) Part Names Description
AC/DC C-50W AC100~240V / DC11~18V A=FT=29=-20(0T 1 ¥avA=9-1)| NoT)=-2074ya0r-§-f730 -5~
36200 | ;152 F r—Yr—&F4AFr—Yv— | NiCd / NEMH: 1-1581L 9870 36215 | gpark Booster 2.0 (Condition Meter) | Spark booser ith atiery condiion meter| 1890
AC/DC C-50W Li-ion ,-" Li-Po f Li-Fe: 1-6¢JL ;;'-r..gj..)‘ =20( |‘|I 220008y 7Y —f .'.’.' FY=297 1435 "“;'.'7_'5"' e
Balance Charger / Discharger | AC100-240V /DG -1V B0 s o T et | St Mot oh ot | 2750
- i-MH: 1~15 ce 57 S . e 7
- e T—=2F—Fv—Iv—20 | 7M-11-r19Mi750e-}55-35-
- - Lian/L POI_L' .Fe.. G cell | 36217 Booster Charger 2.0 Plug heater delia peak aulo-cut charger 1995
36207P T—FEA—F—mini7Z7A MBIy ILBRER —I 2940 A= T2 59 —BHEBE
Thermo Meter mini PLUS Noncontact digital thermometer 1 set Charger for plug heater
Tydvny FOEEHEICET Al 12V BIRAEEE
Measures engine head temp. Requires 12V power source
36209 | XIWVFAI—F—My T2 20| 1/10~1/8EF LA 8190 70301 | Power Zone PS-25A (RIE{LEIR) | ACI00VRE-DCIVRELRR | 4 400
Multi Starter Box 2.0 For 1/10~1/8 models Power Zone PS-25A (AC/DC Pawer Supplier) | AC100V-DC12V Electronic equipment.
IV EBRAT G-y A
For starting the engine.
Bh& 72V KT Y—2 ERE
Requires two 7.2V batteries

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Description

Ov 79~ (EEE)

RIS B IEF (10cc)

X |ORMITC2) Motor Cleaning Spray ~ | Cleaner spray of car. | 893 | 96179 | actite (stronge strength) | Stops loosing screw (10cc) | 1260
KYOSHO Z~Y v L7 )b~ (14q) | mmE Al I4500Y FLYYavA(f5— | "7 U > T WBE (7.4c0)
96154 | KYOSHO Special Glue (14g) | Instant Glue 735 | 196180 | pmicrolon Precision Oiler Great fuel bearings (7.4cc)| 3150
KYOSHO AR 71754 ¥~ (220m) | A HI OB ER HGY 3/ Y RZU X SEEPAS LR
| 96155 | KYOSHO Special Primer (220mi) | Stfeing acceerantof nstanguie. | 2700 | | 96508 | HG Joint Grease Grease for joint part. | 840
I7—9U—F—A4L(100cc)| 75 U—F—WEAL L SPRZUVTUFy R N7V TEEDEMERE
96169 | Air Cleaner Oil (100cc) Qil for air cleaner 840 96625 | gp Bearing Liquid Retrieves potentiality of Bearing. 1050
96178 Oy o9 b (hEE) FIDDBHBHILRF (10c0) | 5oy 607011 FLAR—=RBFZ 79 =5 A 1) | GREDIVIVAYTHYAR 630
Loctite (medium strength) Stops loosing screw (10cc) Tornado After Run Qil For engine maintenance.

OTHERS

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=V E

Part Names

Lol

Pk
Description

K=Y %,

Part Names

RE
Description

gogz1 | BIg K Ewy bRw k MY Z| 1 X / 400x600mm, 3mm 2 1890 961658 FILZ7—7 (40x2500mm) | K7+ OHE, BT —7
Big K Pit Mat M size Size / 400x600mm, 3mm thick Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm) | Tape to repair/reinforce body
Big K E'w k¥ w b LY X | 44X /600x1000mm, 4mm B

80822 | gig K Pit Mat L size Size / 600x1000mm, 4mm thick| 990



IN—=YE
Part Names

Description

BOX -

BAG

ACR A4
Part Names

* FOR JAPANESE MA|

Description

Py kRw 2 2 (DX) 4 X / 542x300x397mm JE—R v 7 Z (SS) $1X / 89x36x26mm 3AD

80460 | pit Box (DX) Size / 542x300x397mm | 16800 | [ 80466 panis'Box (SS) Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs | 420
=R R TEUGAICRGE 420:2406330mm Fr U2 7(S) #1 X / 250x410x360mm

80461 | pjt Box Good for storing ools  420x240x330mm 7140 87613 Carrying Bag (S) Size / 250x410x360mm 5250
W—JLiw I R - Z / 330x230x65mm v U7y 7 M (1/10 ) | - X / 300x500x450mm

80462 | To0| Box _ Size / 330x230x65mm 1890 | |87614 | Carrving Bag (M) (For 1/10) | Size / 300x500x450mm | 7350
K=Yy Z (L) 4 X | 410x264x43mm vV Ty Z (L) (1/8 ) | ¥4 X / 350x550x540mm

80463 | parts Box (L) Size / 410x264x43mm 1890 | 87615 | carrying Bag (L) (For 1/8) | Size / 350x550x540mm | 8400
K=Yy Z (M) 1 X / 232x122x32mm Fv TNy (SS) 1 X / 290x330x130mm

80464 | parts Box (M) Size / 232x122x32mm 578 |  |87616 | Carrying Bag (SS) Size / 290x330x130mm | 3675

s0a6s | L\~ YRy 7 X(8) 4 X / 120x83x25mm 158| |g7823 |KYOSHO FO/Xv & |41 X/ 340x240x160mm | 4o
Parts Box (S) Size / 120x83x25mm KYOSHO PROPO Bag Size / 340x240x160mm

0100

SIL
0150

1 227 )L#100 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #100 (40cc)

1) 271 )L#150 (40cc)
Silicone OQil #150 (40cc)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

SIL
0200

SIL
0250

Y QA )L#200 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #200 (40cc)
W D7 )L#250 (40cc)
Si!icone Qil #250 (40cc)

SIL
0300
SIL
0850

1 2z A L4300 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #300 (40cc)

S 2vA+)L#350 (40cc)

Silicone Oil #350 (40cc)

SIL
0400

/1) A2 A 1 JL#400 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #400 (40cc)

SIL
0450

sIL |

0500

Y QA )L#450 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #450 (40cc)

/1) 327 JL#500 (40cc)
Slilcone Qil #500 (40cc)

SIL
0550
SIL
0600

1) QA L4550 (40¢cc)
Silicone Oil #550 (40cc)

1) 3> A - IL#600 (40cc)

Silicone Oil #8600 (40cc)

SIL
0650

2 QA1 L#650 (40ce)
Silicone Qil #650 (40cc)

Ft—H

for shocks.

(40cc)

£#630

) A )L#700 (40cc)
Silicane Qil #700 (40cc)

1 27 JL#800 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #800 (40cc)

1) Q07 L#900 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #900 (40cc) |~
1) 3 A - JL#1000 (40cc) |
Silicone QOil #1000 (40cc)

_Slhcone Qil #1100 (40cc)

1) 2zA - JL#1100 (40cc)

U 37 JL#1200 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #1200 (40cc)

1) 2 JL#1300 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #1300 (40cc)

1) QA JL4#2000 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #2000 (40cc)

1) 3V JL#3000 (40cc)
Slllcone Qil #3000 (40cc)

3 227 L #4000 (40ce)
Silicane Qil #4000 (40cc)

1) 2w JL#5000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc)

1) 24 JL#6000 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #6000 (40cc)

SIL
7000

SIL
10000

]

for shocks. #630

IN—VE
Part Names

1) A2 A4 JL#7000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)

1) 354 JL#10000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)

(40cc) SIL

20000

SIL
30000

2\ 271 JL#20000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)

1) 321 )L#30000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)

SIL
40000
SIL
50000

2\ 27 A JL#40000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)

"2 QA JL#50000 (40cc)

Silicone Qil #50000 (40cc)

SIL
60000

1) 37 JL#60000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)

F7H
for diffs.
(40cc)

SIL
80000

SIL
100000

£630

2\ 2 JL#80000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #80000 (40cc)
1) 37 )L#100000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)

sl

for diffs.

(40cc)

£630

SIL
1300000,

SIL

SOOI

U 24 JL#300000 (40ce) |

Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)

"1 22 L#500000 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)| .

Fadi:!

for diffs.

(40cc)

g




EXFyhk-U2T-099%— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

aiF @ma AR & E LR L]
No. Parts Names Quantity| (B532) No. Parts Names Parts Names Quantity (B2)
C e H Amarasivins (o 5 2 e
111 | & rmaonintpes 10pcs| 210 [HUCEINS) sty gt o pumumt| 2955 | 318 | [1-1280sH] B vy 0pe) 1095 20
(ot Efry MOSTNRE L) g o cosi | 4958 | 315 | [1-519008H| B rcr S wahexioraropeey [19P28] 918
12015 | € Ring(e1.510pee) 100cs{ 158 | (1AR] Mt P yon o i | 4955 | 315 | (1513008 B €0 oropemy - [10905] 315
18020 | & i topen). 10pcs| 198 | [1NOAPAS| Aok Pt i S| 4955 | 318 | 15130108 B ot topea) |10Po5] 318
1E025 | (2 $/10p0) topos| 158 | | (mmmmmm %l R e [P i PO L
18080 | o) 10pcs| 158 | | 1-502604 | ot S0 o exanapesy | [10P08] 210 | [taotsH] B anteropoa) [19905{ 315
g i 10pcs| 158 | |1:502608 | it Scrouquz exononesy 1068|210 | [vstsmmaH] 2o riopea) [1998| 315
15050 | E Ring(Esaiops) 10pcs{ 158 | | 1-502608 | o Scrowup xopesy | |10P55| 210 | |+S15025H| uton SerowhiMaserapeny | 593 | 315
1E060 | £ oo artopes) 10pcs 158| | 1502812 | G scrowviz exrartoncsy | 10905 210 [1aoosH] B henarrcpes |10 315
1-E070 E%;;éigﬁ;}) 6pos | 158| | 1-503006 ;,L;g;ﬁ;:gﬁgm 10pes| 210 | |1-s14010H g{uﬁn%i:ﬂﬁﬂngﬁg;} 10pcs| 315
1100 | E inalb10.08p00)” 6pcs | 158| | 1-509008 | G Corownmaniopon | [10905] 210 [1staotan | g raropes) | 5098 | 315
©f ' 1309010 | gt corambciorionesy | [100s| 210| - [1smonan| g e | 5005 | 315
) [ 10pcs| 210| | 1-903012 | gt S ommincioiones) . |10pes| 210 | [1-5td0z0m ;ﬁ;‘;iﬁfﬁﬂﬁggﬁf" 5pcs | 315
102620 | Lo onopes | [10905| 210| | 1508016 | it Cramuibcrarionesy | [19955| 210| (15140224 B ror S acarepeny | 5753 | 918
1-N3024 ﬁu&nﬁéﬂi’}%ﬁlﬁ “ 10p0s{ 210 | 150018 | o coromumiariones | [1ves{ 210| | (R 72O e S
7 2 B 0 P I [P T o e o777 e
o0 it | g o o e g o
e ey | e e o e e e T e
R s e oL P o SO 73 1 S o[ e 272 e
OO XK o) o o 21 1 o 227 0771 o o
B R R ol o oo 0 1 o [ e 72 o
gl i L7772 —
i oo e e e e e
O e o [ |5 ey o N P 27 e
VR . o o o 7 o o e 272127 o o
RO 1 0T o .2 1 o o 2771 o o
1 o o e .5 253 o o e .23 o o
B[P0 o o o P 7 e B o 2 7 o
©F o 1S0018TP ﬁ’éﬂfﬁﬁdﬁﬁ’éhﬁﬁﬁ ) |ropes{210| | 1sasors | S ST EEIERESN | spes| 210
o E .k o I ot 111 o o - P
B g o e 7 . g | R g e
o o e L o e g e
BN 72 o ol 51 [ £
© @ 33;.? ot 1SM02TP | 15 g Serciviuesomesy [10pes] 210| [ 1524010 | v 27 SRIMMIOAA 1 pes | 210
MO | o ant) Fangea o opey | 5P | 210| | (R 70 o e o
HMISEND] s ) Fangedyen esanpes| 8955 | 420 | | 150a00at | g e 1095|420 | [1:520006F| & e iamgedropen | 5755 | 420
NS o) Frgod yon (et 8995 | 420 | | FSIOIOT| i o e o7t ames [10905] 420 | | 1520006F | e chonaFrampearspen) | % | 20
18090121 | G Gorow(TamuraciaOpen| 1095 420 | | +5240088 | o o e angearpeny | | 420
1S00IST| i Gorawgatarartranee) | 8755 | 20| [1sztmior| & o apon) | 905 | 420

45
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